

USJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 30 OF 2000  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1168 OF 1999**

Smt. Ujambai M. Shah

.. Plaintiff

v/s.

Hitendra N. Shah & Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr. Arvind Shah for the plaintiff  
Mr. K.K. Jadhav for the defendants

.....

.....

**CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.  
DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2011**

**P.C. :**

1. In view of order dated 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2003 in Motion No.2131 of 2003, this suit is kept pending till probate in respect of Will purported to be executed by Ujambai is secured. Adjourned to 23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2011.

**(R.Y.GANOO, J.)**