

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 30 OF 2000
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1168 OF 1999
WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 605 OF 2002**

Jyotsna P. Shah ... Plaintiff
Versus
Hitendra N. Shah & Ors. ... Defendants

None for the Plaintiff

None for Defendants

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 3RD JULY, 2014

P.C.:

None for the Plaintiff. In view thereof, the above Testamentary Suit as well as Petitions are dismissed for want of prosecution.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)