

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 30 OF 2000

Jyotsna P. Shah & Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

H. N. Shah & Ors. J. S. Shah & Anr. ....Respondent

Applicant)

Mr. D. R. Mishra for Plaintiff

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 31st March, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 13 April 2017 for settlement/filing consent terms.

**( ASSOCIATE )**