

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 30 OF 2000
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 168 OF 1999**

Jyotsna P Shah & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
M N Shah & Ors ...Defendantw

Mr Vishal Raman, i/b RVJ Associates, for the Plaintiffs/Petitioners.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 11th January 2018**

PC:-

1. At the request of the parties who say that they are still negotiating, stand over to 22nd February 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)