

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 30 OF 2000
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 168 OF 1999**

Jyotsna P Shah & Ors

...Plaintiffs

Versus

MN Shah & Ors

...Defendant

**Ms Ruchita Upadhyay, i/b RVJ Associates, for the Plaintiffs.
Ms Ankita Sovani, i/b Mr Mehul Shah, for Respondent No.2.**

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 8th August 2018**

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The parties are said to be in settlement negotiations.
3. List the matter on 24th September 2018 for filing the Consent Terms.

(G. S. PATEL, J)