

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 30 OF 2000

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1168 OF 1999

Jyotsna P. Shah & Ors.Petitioner

V/S

H. N. Shah & Ors. J. S. Shah & Anr.Respondent
Applicant)

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 605 OF 2002

Mr.hitendra N.shahPetitioner

V/S

....Respondent

Ms Ruchita Upadhyay i/b RVJ Associates for Plaintiffs
An Advocate for defendant

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 24th September, 2018

P.C. :

Learned Advocates for both seeks more time to explore the possibility of Settlement. S.O. to 08/10/2018 under same caption,

(ASSOCIATE)