

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 30 OF 2000

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1168 OF 1999

Jyotsna P. Shah & Ors.Petitioner

V/S

H. N. Shah & Ors. J. S. Shah & Anr.Respondent
Applicant)

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 605 OF 2002

Mr.hitendra N.shahPetitioner

V/S

....Respondent

Ms Ruchita Upadhyay i/b RVJ Associates for Petitioner

Ms Snehal D i/b Mehul Shah for Def. No. 1 To 4.

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 8th October, 2018

P.C. :

List the matter on 11/10/2018 for settlement.

List TS-30/2018, TP-605/2002 and TS-24/2012 with above matter.

(ASSOCIATE)