

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 30 OF 2000**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1168 OF 1999**

Jyotsna P Shah & Ors	...Plaintiffs
<i>Versus</i>	
HN Shah & Ors	...Defendant
<i>And</i>	
JS Shah & Anr	...Applicants

**WITH**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 24 OF 2012**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 231 OF 2011**

**AND**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 605 OF 2002**

---

**Ms Ruchita Upadhyay, i/b RVJ Associates, for the Plaintiffs.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J  
DATED: 25th October 2018**

**PC:-**

1. The Mediator has undergone a surgery. Parties require time.

2. List the matter for directions on 13th December 2018.

**(G. S. PATEL, J)**