

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4607 OF 2025

Jyotsna Pravinchandra ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Jyoti Navnitlal KothariRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 24 OF 2012

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 231 OF 2011

Jyotsna Pravinchandra Shah And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Jyoti Navnitlal Kothari And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 30 OF 2000

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1168 OF 1999

Jyotsna P. Shah And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

H. N. Shah And Ors. J. S. Shah And Anr.RESPONDENT
(Applicant)

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 605 OF 2002

Mr.hitendra N.shahPETITIONER

V/S

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Hemali Dhande i/b Rucha Jog for the Applicant in
IA/4607/2025.

Adv. Chaitali Jadhav i/b Mehul Shah for the Applicant
IAL/21781/2025.

Adv. K. K. Jadhav a/w J. K. Jadhav for the Defendant No. 1 &
2.

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **24th December, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. for the Parties, S.O. 12/01/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)